
Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 17 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge 5 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:40:04 1
2 2 Kevin Procter/Derrick Fawcett 5 Ford Fiesta 0:40:16 0:12 2
3 13 Alex Taylor /Mark Swallow 5 Subaru Forester 0:42:17 2:13 3

Class 1

1 19 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:55 9
2 18 Mark Constantine/Tom Constantine 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:52 0:57 13
3 69 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 Ford Escort 0:50:06 3:11 21

Class 2

1 27 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:41 17
2 59 Gary Laverick/Phil Kenny 2 Ford Puma 0:50:14 1:33 22
3 35 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 Citroën Saxo 0:50:43 2:02 24

Class 3

1 58 Kev Tennick /Harry Tennick 3 Peugeot 306 Gti6 0:51:31 28
2 30 Edward Todd/Jamie Hope 3 Ford Escort 0:52:28 0:57 33
3 44 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 3 Ford Escort 0:53:28 1:57 41

Class 4

1 4 Paul Swift/Cat Lund 4 Ford Escort 0:44:15 5
2 11 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 Ford Escort 0:49:18 5:03 18
3 55 Mark McCulloch/Keith Riddick 4 BMW E30 0:52:10 7:55 32

Class 5

1 6 Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress 5 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:42:17 4
2 21 Matthew Hirst/Steve McNulty 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:21 3:04 6
3 20 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:45:49 3:32 8

Class 6

1 32 Peter Slights/Emma Slights 6 Ford Escort 0:45:34 7
2 31 Darren Grimston/Amy Grimston 6 Ford Escort 0:47:34 2:00 12
3 61 Tim Metcalfe/John Connor 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:18 5:44 27

1st Mixed Crew

1 29 Michael Umbrich/Marion Stead 5 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 0:46:56 10
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 17 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge 5 1 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:40:04 0:40:04
2 2 Kevin Procter/Derrick Fawcett 5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:40:16 0:40:16 0:12 
3 13 Alex Taylor /Mark Swallow 5 3 Subaru Forester 0:42:17 0:42:17 2:13 
4 6 Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress 5 4 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:42:17 0:42:17 2:13 
5 4 Paul Swift/Cat Lund 4 1 Ford Escort 0:44:15 0:44:15 4:11 
6 21 Matthew Hirst/Steve McNulty 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:21 0:45:21 5:17 
7 32 Peter Slights/Emma Slights 6 1 Ford Escort 0:45:34 0:45:34 5:30 
8 20 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:45:49 0:45:49 5:45 
9 19 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 1 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:55 0:46:55 6:51 
10 29 Michael Umbrich/Marion Stead 5 7 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 0:46:56 0:46:56 6:52 
11 9 Gordon Morrison/Calum MacPherson 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:07 0:47:07 7:03 
12 31 Darren Grimston/Amy Grimston 6 2 Ford Escort 0:47:34 0:47:34 7:30 
13 18 Mark Constantine/Tom Constantine 1 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:52 0:47:52 7:48 
14 57 Andy Hulme/Simon Bould 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:01 0:48:01 7:57 
15 14 James Gibb/Charley Sayer-Payne 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:12 
16 15 Ian Bainbridge/Dan May 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:17 0:48:17 8:13 
17 27 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:41 0:48:41 8:37 
18 11 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 2 Ford Escort 0:49:18 0:49:18 9:14 
19 56 Nik Artley/Daniel Blood 5 12 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:49:25 0:49:25 9:21 
20 49 Stephen Oade/Joe Oade 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:49:51 0:49:51 9:47 
21 69 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 3 Ford Escort 0:50:06 0:50:06 10:02 
22 59 Gary Laverick/Phil Kenny 2 2 Ford Puma 0:50:14 0:50:14 10:10 
23 46 George Scott/Ian Jackson 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:50:26 0:50:26 10:22 
24 35 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 3 Citroën Saxo 0:50:43 0:50:43 10:39 
25 62 Shug Steel/Shannon Turnbull 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:50:56 0:50:56 10:52 
26 54 Ian Horn/Nick Colman 2 4 Vauxhall Nova GTE 0:51:09 0:51:09 11:05 
27 61 Tim Metcalfe/John Connor 6 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:18 0:51:18 11:14 
28 58 Kev Tennick /Harry Tennick 3 1 Peugeot 306 Gti6 0:51:31 0:51:31 11:27 
29 40 Ben Wilson/Kevin Wilson 1 4 Citroën AX 0:51:52 0:51:52 11:48 
30 34 Larry Carter/Matthew Jobling 2 5 Peugeot 206 0:51:53 0:51:53 11:49 
31 43 Malcolm Davey/Paul Slingsby 2 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:05 0:52:05 12:01 
32 55 Mark McCulloch/Keith Riddick 4 3 BMW E30 0:52:10 0:52:10 12:06 
33 30 Edward Todd/Jamie Hope 3 2 Ford Escort 0:52:28 0:52:28 12:24 
34 72 Mike Herrington/Adam Dalton 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:52:30 0:52:30 12:26 
35 77 Karl Knox/Sam Coleman 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:35 0:52:35 12:31 
36 71 Mike Percival/Chloe Percival 2 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:45 0:52:45 12:41 
37 39 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:56 0:52:56 12:52 
38 65 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:53:04 0:53:04 13:00 
39 37 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright 2 10 Ford XR2 0:53:22 0:53:22 13:18 
40 78 John Nicholson/Paul Stringer 6 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:23 0:53:23 13:19 
41 44 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 3 3 Ford Escort 0:53:28 0:53:28 13:24 
42 60 John Deegan/Pauline Merrius 1 5 Subaru Justy 0:53:30 0:53:30 13:26 
43 33 Mark Thompson/Thomas Bruce 3 4 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:53:50 0:53:50 13:46 
44 28 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 6 Vauxhall Nova Sport 0:54:07 0:54:07 14:03 
45 48 Rob Herrington/Charlotte Wainwright 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:16 0:54:16 14:12 
46 89 Andrew Irving/Reg Irving 1 7 Peugeot 205 0:54:25 0:54:25 14:21 
47 47 Mike Barnes/Bob Brown 5 18 Subaru Impreza 0:54:29 0:54:29 14:25 
48 91 Nicky Cowperthwaite/Helen Noble 1 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:30 0:54:30 14:26 
49 23 Charlie Taylor /Katy Mashiter 4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:38 0:54:38 14:34 
50 51 Chris Lawson/Allan Ward 1 9 Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:53 0:54:53 14:49 
51 80 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 10 Peugeot 205 XS 0:55:25 0:55:25 15:21 
52 88 Ian Hopkinson/Robert Hopkinson 1 11 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:26 0:55:26 15:22 
53 75 Malcolm Taylor /Emma Taylor 3 6 Peugeot 205 0:55:28 0:55:28 15:24 
54 70 Peter Ellerby/Ben Anderson 6 5 Morris Mini 0:55:45 0:55:45 15:41 
55 74 Nigel Harkness/Helen Harkness 2 11 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:46 0:55:46 15:42 
56 81 Kevin Maguire/Gemma Maguire 1 12 Škoda Fabia 0:56:12 0:56:12 16:08 
57 64 Kev McPartland/Andrew Hutchinson 3 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:27 0:56:27 16:23 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

58 66 Tom Pearson/Jim Stairs 3 8 Ford Escort 0:56:34 0:56:34 16:30 
59 16 Terry Clarke/Ronald Roughead 4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:36 0:56:36 16:32 
60 73 Drew Barker/Shona Hale 1 13 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:58 0:56:58 16:54 
61 68 Lewis Davies/Steven Davies 3 9 Renault Clio RS197 0:57:18 0:57:18 17:14 
62 67 Tom Hobson/Ellie Blackwell 5 19 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:57:32 0:57:32 17:28 
63 87 Rachel Sample/Mathew Sample 5 20 Subaru Impreza 0:58:28 0:58:28 18:24 
64 38 David Sunderland/John Marsh 3 10 Ford Escort 0:59:08 0:59:08 19:04 
65 52 Andrew Drake/Jeff Bedford 3 11 Ford Escort 1:01:01 1:01:01 20:57 
66 84 Ian Bass/Cameron Young 1 14 Toyota Yaris 1:04:53 1:04:53 24:49 
67 83 Sian Beaty/Julianne Antrobus 1 15 Ford Ka 1:05:45 1:05:45 25:41 
68 86 Finlay Brock/Paul Stringer 3 12 Ford Fiesta ST 1:05:58 1:05:58 25:54 
69 85 Chris Rock/Phil Rock 1 16 Austin Mini 1:11:53 1:11:53 31:49 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 76

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

2 2 Kevin Procter/Derrick Fawcett 5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:40:16 0:40:16 0:12 
3 Paul Bird/Jack Morton 5 Ford Focus WRC 8 Clutch SS1
4 5 Paul Swift/Cat Lund 4 1 Ford Escort 0:44:15 0:44:15 4:11 
6 4 Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress 5 4 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:42:17 0:42:17 2:13 
9 11 Gordon Morrison/Calum MacPherson 5 8 Subaru Impreza 0:47:07 0:47:07 7:03 
11 18 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 2 Ford Escort 0:49:18 0:49:18 9:14 
13 3 Alex Taylor /Mark Swallow 5 3 Subaru Forester 0:42:17 0:42:17 2:13 
14 15 James Gibb/Charley Sayer-Payne 5 10 Mitsubishi Evo 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:12 
15 16 Ian Bainbridge/Dan May 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:48:17 0:48:17 8:13 
16 59 Terry Clarke/Ronald Roughead 4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:36 0:56:36 16:32 
17 1 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge 5 1 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:40:04 0:40:04
18 13 Mark Constantine/Tom Constantine 1 2 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:52 0:47:52 7:48 
19 9 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 1 1 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:55 0:46:55 6:51 
20 8 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:45:49 0:45:49 5:45 
21 6 Matthew Hirst/Steve McNulty 5 5 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:21 0:45:21 5:17 
23 49 Charlie Taylor /Katy Mashiter 4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:38 0:54:38 14:34 
25 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 Hillman Avenger Electrical
27 17 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:41 0:48:41 8:37 
28 44 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 6 Vauxhall Nova Sport 0:54:07 0:54:07 14:03 
29 10 Michael Umbrich/Marion Stead 5 7 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 0:46:56 0:46:56 6:52 
30 33 Edward Todd/Jamie Hope 3 2 Ford Escort 0:52:28 0:52:28 12:24 
31 12 Darren Grimston/Amy Grimston 6 2 Ford Escort 0:47:34 0:47:34 7:30 
32 7 Peter Slights/Emma Slights 6 1 Ford Escort 0:45:34 0:45:34 5:30 
33 43 Mark Thompson/Thomas Bruce 3 4 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:53:50 0:53:50 13:46 
34 30 Larry Carter/Matthew Jobling 2 5 Peugeot 206 0:51:53 0:51:53 11:49 
35 24 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 3 Citroën Saxo 0:50:43 0:50:43 10:39 
36 Ben Wilkinson/Andrew Wilkinson 2 Citroën Saxo Retired
37 39 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright 2 10 Ford XR2 0:53:22 0:53:22 13:18 
38 64 David Sunderland/John Marsh 3 10 Ford Escort 0:59:08 0:59:08 19:04 
39 37 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook 5 17 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:56 0:52:56 12:52 
40 29 Ben Wilson/Kevin Wilson 1 4 Citroën AX 0:51:52 0:51:52 11:48 
43 31 Malcolm Davey/Paul Slingsby 2 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:05 0:52:05 12:01 
44 41 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 3 3 Ford Escort 0:53:28 0:53:28 13:24 
46 23 George Scott/Ian Jackson 5 14 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:50:26 0:50:26 10:22 
47 47 Mike Barnes/Bob Brown 5 18 Subaru Impreza 0:54:29 0:54:29 14:25 
48 45 Rob Herrington/Charlotte Wainwright 3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:16 0:54:16 14:12 
49 20 Stephen Oade/Joe Oade 5 13 Subaru Impreza 0:49:51 0:49:51 9:47 
51 50 Chris Lawson/Allan Ward 1 9 Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:53 0:54:53 14:49 
52 65 Andrew Drake/Jeff Bedford 3 11 Ford Escort 1:01:01 1:01:01 20:57 
53 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd 2 Ford Fiesta R2 Saving car
54 26 Ian Horn/Nick Colman 2 4 Vauxhall Nova GTE 0:51:09 0:51:09 11:05 
55 32 Mark McCulloch/Keith Riddick 4 3 BMW E30 0:52:10 0:52:10 12:06 
56 19 Nik Artley/Daniel Blood 5 12 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:49:25 0:49:25 9:21 
57 14 Andy Hulme/Simon Bould 5 9 Subaru Impreza 0:48:01 0:48:01 7:57 
58 28 Kev Tennick /Harry Tennick 3 1 Peugeot 306 Gti6 0:51:31 0:51:31 11:27 
59 22 Gary Laverick/Phil Kenny 2 2 Ford Puma 0:50:14 0:50:14 10:10 
60 42 John Deegan/Pauline Merrius 1 5 Subaru Justy 0:53:30 0:53:30 13:26 
61 27 Tim Metcalfe/John Connor 6 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:18 0:51:18 11:14 
62 25 Shug Steel/Shannon Turnbull 5 15 Subaru Impreza 0:50:56 0:50:56 10:52 
64 57 Kev McPartland/Andrew Hutchinson 3 7 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:27 0:56:27 16:23 
65 38 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 9 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:53:04 0:53:04 13:00 
66 58 Tom Pearson/Jim Stairs 3 8 Ford Escort 0:56:34 0:56:34 16:30 
67 62 Tom Hobson/Ellie Blackwell 5 19 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:57:32 0:57:32 17:28 
68 61 Lewis Davies/Steven Davies 3 9 Renault Clio RS197 0:57:18 0:57:18 17:14 
69 21 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 3 Ford Escort 0:50:06 0:50:06 10:02 
70 54 Peter Ellerby/Ben Anderson 6 5 Morris Mini 0:55:45 0:55:45 15:41 
71 36 Mike Percival/Chloe Percival 2 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:45 0:52:45 12:41 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC2

Number of starters is 76

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

72 34 Mike Herrington/Adam Dalton 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:52:30 0:52:30 12:26 
73 60 Drew Barker/Shona Hale 1 13 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:58 0:56:58 16:54 
74 55 Nigel Harkness/Helen Harkness 2 11 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:46 0:55:46 15:42 
75 53 Malcolm Taylor /Emma Taylor 3 6 Peugeot 205 0:55:28 0:55:28 15:24 
77 35 Karl Knox/Sam Coleman 2 7 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:35 0:52:35 12:31 
78 40 John Nicholson/Paul Stringer 6 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:23 0:53:23 13:19 
79 Graham Malthouse/David Malthouse 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 Retired
80 51 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 10 Peugeot 205 XS 0:55:25 0:55:25 15:21 
81 56 Kevin Maguire/Gemma Maguire 1 12 Škoda Fabia 0:56:12 0:56:12 16:08 
83 67 Sian Beaty/Julianne Antrobus 1 15 Ford Ka 1:05:45 1:05:45 25:41 
84 66 Ian Bass/Cameron Young 1 14 Toyota Yaris 1:04:53 1:04:53 24:49 
85 69 Chris Rock/Phil Rock 1 16 Austin Mini 1:11:53 1:11:53 31:49 
86 68 Finlay Brock/Paul Stringer 3 12 Ford Fiesta ST 1:05:58 1:05:58 25:54 
87 63 Rachel Sample/Mathew Sample 5 20 Subaru Impreza 0:58:28 0:58:28 18:24 
88 52 Ian Hopkinson/Robert Hopkinson 1 11 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:26 0:55:26 15:22 
89 46 Andrew Irving/Reg Irving 1 7 Peugeot 205 0:54:25 0:54:25 14:21 
90 Simon Nutter/Sonia Dent 2 Toyota Corrola AE86 Retired
91 48 Nicky Cowperthwaite/Helen Noble 1 8 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:30 0:54:30 14:26 
93 Andrew Fawcett/Chris Pervis 1 Vauxhall Nova Diff
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stage 1

SS 2

Stage 2

SS 3
Stage 3

SS 4

Stage 4

SS 5
Stage 5

SS 6

Stage 6

Penalties

2 Kevin Procter 5 6:43 7:12 6:24 6:26 6:46 6:45 
3 Paul Bird 5 Clutch SS1
4 Paul Swift 4 7:13 7:49 7:07 7:08 7:30 7:28 
6 Peter M Stephenson 5 7:12 7:20 6:56 6:32 7:08 7:09 
9 Gordon Morrison 5 7:19 9:04 7:22 7:12 8:16 7:54 
11 Rob Snowden 4 10:34 8:27 7:30 7:26 7:45 7:36 
13 Alex Taylor 5 6:45 7:16 6:43 6:57 7:31 7:05 
14 James Gibb 5 7:58 8:22 8:10 7:42 8:00 8:04 
15 Ian Bainbridge 5 8:20 9:03 7:32 7:33 7:55 7:54 
16 Terry Clarke 4 8:54 9:27 8:48 8:27 12:00 9:00 
17 Barry Lindsay 5 6:34 7:09 6:38 6:17 6:40 6:46 
18 Mark Constantine 1 8:08 8:27 7:34 7:45 8:04 7:54 
19 Joe Cunningham 1 7:39 8:14 7:32 7:35 7:55 8:00 
20 Dave Hornbrook 5 7:37 8:22 7:20 7:15 7:40 7:35 
21 Matthew Hirst 5 7:37 8:31 7:17 7:00 7:32 7:24 
23 Charlie Taylor 4 9:41 10:38 8:43 8:10 8:41 8:45 
25 Kenny Moore 3 9:22 9:36 12:00 Electrical
27 Stevie Irwin 2 8:14 8:15 7:56 7:47 8:41 7:48 
28 Stephen Bethwaite 1 9:17 9:44 8:32 8:29 9:23 8:42 
29 Michael Umbrich 5 7:55 8:32 7:45 7:20 7:49 7:35 
30 Edward Todd 3 9:05 9:28 8:48 8:24 8:26 8:17 
31 Darren Grimston 6 8:14 8:34 7:40 7:37 7:44 7:45 
32 Peter Slights 6 8:01 8:09 7:19 7:24 7:19 7:22 
33 Mark Thompson 3 9:23 9:58 8:23 8:27 8:45 8:54 
34 Larry Carter 2 9:00 9:25 8:17 8:10 8:35 8:26 
35 Martin Peters 2 8:46 8:58 8:02 8:00 8:36 8:21 
36 Ben Wilkinson 2 12:00 12:00 Retired
37 Mark Burton 2 9:32 9:35 8:30 8:26 8:35 8:44 
38 David Sunderland 3 10:53 11:27 8:57 9:01 9:04 9:46 
39 Alun Pearson 5 11:02 9:24 7:49 7:59 8:01 8:41 
40 Ben Wilson 1 9:03 9:27 8:16 8:12 8:39 8:15 
43 Malcolm Davey 2 11:28 9:02 7:54 7:47 8:01 7:53 
44 Jim Robertson 3 9:25 9:42 8:38 8:12 9:00 8:31 
46 George Scott 5 9:11 8:58 7:54 7:44 8:28 8:11 
47 Mike Barnes 5 9:51 10:19 8:35 8:40 8:49 8:15 
48 Rob Herrington 3 9:56 9:58 8:37 8:38 8:44 8:23 
49 Stephen Oade 5 8:57 9:10 7:54 7:42 8:02 8:06 
51 Chris Lawson 1 10:12 12:00 8:00 8:26 8:11 8:04 
52 Andrew Drake 3 11:33 10:56 9:30 9:33 9:54 9:35 
53 Finlay Retson 2 Saving car
54 Ian Horn 2 9:19 9:25 8:02 8:06 8:09 8:08 
55 Mark McCulloch 4 8:59 8:43 9:39 8:00 8:19 8:30 
56 Nik Artley 5 8:40 9:07 7:54 7:54 8:06 7:44 
57 Andy Hulme 5 8:07 8:19 7:25 7:35 8:18 8:17 
58 Kev Tennick 3 9:03 9:33 8:03 8:19 8:26 8:07 
59 Gary Laverick 2 8:55 9:00 8:05 7:58 8:07 8:09 
60 John Deegan 1 9:58 9:44 8:23 8:29 8:36 8:20 
61 Tim Metcalfe 6 9:40 9:52 8:28 7:46 7:54 7:38 
62 Shug Steel 5 8:52 9:25 8:08 7:58 8:19 8:14 
64 Kev McPartland 3 10:21 10:27 9:00 8:49 9:01 8:49 
65 Adam Hanner 2 9:52 9:34 8:38 8:14 8:30 8:16 
66 Tom Pearson 3 10:55 10:17 9:00 8:35 9:11 8:36 
67 Tom Hobson 5 10:55 11:04 8:57 8:49 9:13 8:34 
68 Lewis Davies 3 11:17 10:30 8:56 8:52 9:03 8:40 
69 Andrew Chandler 1 9:14 8:59 7:49 7:47 8:07 8:10 
70 Peter Ellerby 6 9:45 9:51 8:45 8:27 9:34 9:23 
71 Mike Percival 2 9:10 9:55 8:22 8:22 8:30 8:26 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Stage 1

SS 2

Stage 2

SS 3
Stage 3

SS 4

Stage 4

SS 5
Stage 5

SS 6

Stage 6

Penalties

72 Mike Herrington 5 10:24 9:30 8:04 8:10 8:16 8:06 
73 Drew Barker 1 9:57 9:39 9:05 9:09 9:20 9:48 
74 Nigel Harkness 2 10:08 10:01 8:50 8:53 9:01 8:53 
75 Malcolm Taylor 3 10:27 9:53 8:54 8:36 9:04 8:34 
77 Karl Knox 2 9:22 9:25 8:37 8:14 8:40 8:17 
78 John Nicholson 6 10:06 9:23 8:29 8:18 8:36 8:31 
79 Graham Malthouse 5 11:50 11:03 10:47 Retired
80 Mike Geen 1 10:24 9:38 8:50 8:45 9:08 8:40 
81 Kevin Maguire 1 10:58 9:49 9:01 8:38 8:55 8:51 
83 Sian Beaty 1 12:00 12:00 10:32 9:39 10:15 11:19 
84 Ian Bass 1 12:00 11:47 10:45 10:12 10:17 9:52 
85 Chris Rock 1 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 12:00 11:53 
86 Finlay Brock 3 12:00 11:46 9:56 12:00 10:47 9:29 
87 Rachel Sample 5 11:14 10:35 9:14 9:30 8:49 9:06 
88 Ian Hopkinson 1 10:08 9:54 9:05 8:51 9:02 8:26 
89 Andrew Irving 1 10:24 9:57 8:31 8:30 8:51 8:12 
90 Simon Nutter 2 12:00 12:00 11:21 Retired
91 Nicky Cowperthwaite 1 10:30 9:44 8:37 8:23 8:51 8:25 
93 Andrew Fawcett 1 8:25 8:40 7:57 8:14 Diff
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 19 Joe Cunningham/Marc Fowler 1 9 Vauxhall Corsa 0:46:55 0:46:55
2 18 Mark Constantine/Tom Constantine 1 13 Vauxhall Corsa 0:47:52 0:47:52 0:57 
3 69 Andrew Chandler/Richard Chandler 1 21 Ford Escort 0:50:06 0:50:06 3:11 
4 40 Ben Wilson/Kevin Wilson 1 29 Citroën AX 0:51:52 0:51:52 4:57 
5 60 John Deegan/Pauline Merrius 1 42 Subaru Justy 0:53:30 0:53:30 6:35 
6 28 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 44 Vauxhall Nova Sport 0:54:07 0:54:07 7:12 
7 89 Andrew Irving/Reg Irving 1 46 Peugeot 205 0:54:25 0:54:25 7:30 
8 91 Nicky Cowperthwaite/Helen Noble 1 48 Vauxhall Corsa 0:54:30 0:54:30 7:35 
9 51 Chris Lawson/Allan Ward 1 50 Talbot Sunbeam 0:54:53 0:54:53 7:58 
10 80 Mike Geen/James Kerr 1 51 Peugeot 205 XS 0:55:25 0:55:25 8:30 
11 88 Ian Hopkinson/Robert Hopkinson 1 52 Vauxhall Astra 0:55:26 0:55:26 8:31 
12 81 Kevin Maguire/Gemma Maguire 1 56 Škoda Fabia 0:56:12 0:56:12 9:17 
13 73 Drew Barker/Shona Hale 1 60 Vauxhall Corsa 0:56:58 0:56:58 10:03 
14 84 Ian Bass/Cameron Young 1 66 Toyota Yaris 1:04:53 1:04:53 17:58 
15 83 Sian Beaty/Julianne Antrobus 1 67 Ford Ka 1:05:45 1:05:45 18:50 
16 85 Chris Rock/Phil Rock 1 69 Austin Mini 1:11:53 1:11:53 24:58 

Class 2

1 27 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 17 Vauxhall Nova 0:48:41 0:48:41
2 59 Gary Laverick/Phil Kenny 2 22 Ford Puma 0:50:14 0:50:14 1:33 
3 35 Martin Peters/Jason Leaf 2 24 Citroën Saxo 0:50:43 0:50:43 2:02 
4 54 Ian Horn/Nick Colman 2 26 Vauxhall Nova GTE 0:51:09 0:51:09 2:28 
5 34 Larry Carter/Matthew Jobling 2 30 Peugeot 206 0:51:53 0:51:53 3:12 
6 43 Malcolm Davey/Paul Slingsby 2 31 Ford Escort Mk1 0:52:05 0:52:05 3:24 
7 77 Karl Knox/Sam Coleman 2 35 Vauxhall Nova 0:52:35 0:52:35 3:54 
8 71 Mike Percival/Chloe Percival 2 36 Vauxhall Corsa 0:52:45 0:52:45 4:04 
9 65 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 38 Peugeot 205 GTI 0:53:04 0:53:04 4:23 
10 37 Mark Burton/Zoe Wright 2 39 Ford XR2 0:53:22 0:53:22 4:41 
11 74 Nigel Harkness/Helen Harkness 2 55 Vauxhall Corsa 0:55:46 0:55:46 7:05 

Class 3

1 58 Kev Tennick /Harry Tennick 3 28 Peugeot 306 Gti6 0:51:31 0:51:31
2 30 Edward Todd/Jamie Hope 3 33 Ford Escort 0:52:28 0:52:28 0:57 
3 44 Jim Robertson/Claire Robertson 3 41 Ford Escort 0:53:28 0:53:28 1:57 
4 33 Mark Thompson/Thomas Bruce 3 43 Peugeot 206 GTi 0:53:50 0:53:50 2:19 
5 48 Rob Herrington/Charlotte Wainwright 3 45 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:16 0:54:16 2:45 
6 75 Malcolm Taylor /Emma Taylor 3 53 Peugeot 205 0:55:28 0:55:28 3:57 
7 64 Kev McPartland/Andrew Hutchinson 3 57 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:27 0:56:27 4:56 
8 66 Tom Pearson/Jim Stairs 3 58 Ford Escort 0:56:34 0:56:34 5:03 
9 68 Lewis Davies/Steven Davies 3 61 Renault Clio RS197 0:57:18 0:57:18 5:47 
10 38 David Sunderland/John Marsh 3 64 Ford Escort 0:59:08 0:59:08 7:37 
11 52 Andrew Drake/Jeff Bedford 3 65 Ford Escort 1:01:01 1:01:01 9:30 
12 86 Finlay Brock/Paul Stringer 3 68 Ford Fiesta ST 1:05:58 1:05:58 14:27 

Class 4

1 4 Paul Swift/Cat Lund 4 5 Ford Escort 0:44:15 0:44:15
2 11 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 18 Ford Escort 0:49:18 0:49:18 5:03 
3 55 Mark McCulloch/Keith Riddick 4 32 BMW E30 0:52:10 0:52:10 7:55 
4 23 Charlie Taylor /Katy Mashiter 4 49 Ford Escort Mk2 0:54:38 0:54:38 10:23 
5 16 Terry Clarke/Ronald Roughead 4 59 Ford Escort Mk2 0:56:36 0:56:36 12:21 

Class 5

1 17 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge 5 1 Ford Fiesta S2000 0:40:04 0:40:04
2 2 Kevin Procter/Derrick Fawcett 5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:40:16 0:40:16 0:12 
3 13 Alex Taylor /Mark Swallow 5 3 Subaru Forester 0:42:17 0:42:17 2:13 
4 6 Peter M Stephenson/Ian Windress 5 4 Subaru P2000 WRC 0:42:17 0:42:17 2:13 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 5 (Continued)

5 21 Matthew Hirst/Steve McNulty 5 6 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:45:21 0:45:21 5:17 
6 20 Dave Hornbrook/Phil Hewson 5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 4 0:45:49 0:45:49 5:45 
7 29 Michael Umbrich/Marion Stead 5 10 Nissan Pulsar Gtir 0:46:56 0:46:56 6:52 
8 9 Gordon Morrison/Calum MacPherson 5 11 Subaru Impreza 0:47:07 0:47:07 7:03 
9 57 Andy Hulme/Simon Bould 5 14 Subaru Impreza 0:48:01 0:48:01 7:57 
10 14 James Gibb/Charley Sayer-Payne 5 15 Mitsubishi Evo 0:48:16 0:48:16 8:12 
11 15 Ian Bainbridge/Dan May 5 16 Subaru Impreza 0:48:17 0:48:17 8:13 
12 56 Nik Artley/Daniel Blood 5 19 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:49:25 0:49:25 9:21 
13 49 Stephen Oade/Joe Oade 5 20 Subaru Impreza 0:49:51 0:49:51 9:47 
14 46 George Scott/Ian Jackson 5 23 Mitsubishi Evo6 0:50:26 0:50:26 10:22 
15 62 Shug Steel/Shannon Turnbull 5 25 Subaru Impreza 0:50:56 0:50:56 10:52 
16 72 Mike Herrington/Adam Dalton 5 34 Subaru Impreza 0:52:30 0:52:30 12:26 
17 39 Alun Pearson/Simon Brook 5 37 Mitsubishi Evo 9 0:52:56 0:52:56 12:52 
18 47 Mike Barnes/Bob Brown 5 47 Subaru Impreza 0:54:29 0:54:29 14:25 
19 67 Tom Hobson/Ellie Blackwell 5 62 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:57:32 0:57:32 17:28 
20 87 Rachel Sample/Mathew Sample 5 63 Subaru Impreza 0:58:28 0:58:28 18:24 

Class 6

1 32 Peter Slights/Emma Slights 6 7 Ford Escort 0:45:34 0:45:34
2 31 Darren Grimston/Amy Grimston 6 12 Ford Escort 0:47:34 0:47:34 2:00 
3 61 Tim Metcalfe/John Connor 6 27 Ford Escort RS1800 0:51:18 0:51:18 5:44 
4 78 John Nicholson/Paul Stringer 6 40 Ford Escort RS2000 0:53:23 0:53:23 7:49 
5 70 Peter Ellerby/Ben Anderson 6 54 Morris Mini 0:55:45 0:55:45 10:11 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
7 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

3 Paul Bird/Jack Morton 5 Ford Focus WRC 8 Stage 1 Clutch SS1
25 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 Hillman Avenger ATC6 Electrical
36 Ben Wilkinson/Andrew Wilkinson 2 Citroën Saxo ATC3 Retired
53 Finlay Retson/Tom Hynd 2 Ford Fiesta R2 Stage 1 Saving car
79 Graham Malthouse/David Malthouse 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 6 Stage 3 Retired
90 Simon Nutter/Sonia Dent 2 Toyota Corrola AE86 Stage 3 Retired
93 Andrew Fawcett/Chris Pervis 1 Vauxhall Nova ATC5 Diff
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Stage 1

Fastest 36.55mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

17 Lindsay 6:34 
2 Procter 6:43 
13 Taylor 6:45 
6 Stephenson 7:12 
4 Swift 7:13 
9 Morrison 7:19 

20= Hornbrook 7:37 
21= Hirst 7:37 
19 Cunningham 7:39 
29 Umbrich 7:55 

SS 2 Stage 2

Fastest 33.57mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

17 Lindsay 7:09 
2 Procter 7:12 
13 Taylor 7:16 
6 Stephenson 7:20 
4 Swift 7:49 
32 Slights 8:09 
19 Cunningham 8:14 
27 Irwin 8:15 
57 Hulme 8:19 

14= Gibb 8:22 

SS 3 Stage 3

Fastest 37.50mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Procter 6:24 
17 Lindsay 6:38 
13 Taylor 6:43 
6 Stephenson 6:56 
4 Swift 7:07 
21 Hirst 7:17 
32 Slights 7:19 
20 Hornbrook 7:20 
9 Morrison 7:22 
57 Hulme 7:25 

SS 4 Stage 4

Fastest 38.20mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

17 Lindsay 6:17 
2 Procter 6:26 
6 Stephenson 6:32 
13 Taylor 6:57 
21 Hirst 7:00 
4 Swift 7:08 
9 Morrison 7:12 
20 Hornbrook 7:15 
29 Umbrich 7:20 
32 Slights 7:24 

SS 5 Stage 5

Fastest 36.00mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

17 Lindsay 6:40 
2 Procter 6:46 
6 Stephenson 7:08 
32 Slights 7:19 
4 Swift 7:30 
13 Taylor 7:31 
21 Hirst 7:32 
20 Hornbrook 7:40 
31 Grimston 7:44 
11 Snowden 7:45 

SS 6 Stage 6

Fastest 35.56mph

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Time

2 Procter 6:45 
17 Lindsay 6:46 
13 Taylor 7:05 
6 Stephenson 7:09 
32 Slights 7:22 
21 Hirst 7:24 
4 Swift 7:28 

20= Hornbrook 7:35 
29= Umbrich 7:35 
11 Snowden 7:36 
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Stage 1

Tarmac

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

17 Lindsay 0:06:34
2 Procter 0:06:43
13 Taylor 0:06:45
6 Stephenson 0:07:12
4 Swift 0:07:13
9 Morrison 0:07:19

20= Hornbrook 0:07:37
21= Hirst 0:07:37
19 Cunningham 0:07:39
29 Umbrich 0:07:55

SS 2 Stage 2

Tarmac

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

17 Lindsay 0:13:43
2 Procter 0:13:55
13 Taylor 0:14:01
6 Stephenson 0:14:32
4 Swift 0:15:02
19 Cunningham 0:15:53
20 Hornbrook 0:15:59
21 Hirst 0:16:08
32 Slights 0:16:10
14 Gibb 0:16:20

SS 3 Stage 3

Tarmac

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

2 Procter 0:20:19
17 Lindsay 0:20:21
13 Taylor 0:20:44
6 Stephenson 0:21:28
4 Swift 0:22:09
20 Hornbrook 0:23:19
21 Hirst 0:23:25
19 Cunningham 0:23:25
32 Slights 0:23:29
9 Morrison 0:23:45

SS 4 Stage 4

Tarmac

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

17 Lindsay 0:26:38
2 Procter 0:26:45
13 Taylor 0:27:41
6 Stephenson 0:28:00
4 Swift 0:29:17
21 Hirst 0:30:25
20 Hornbrook 0:30:34
32 Slights 0:30:53
9 Morrison 0:30:57
19 Cunningham 0:31:00

SS 5 Stage 5

Tarmac

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

17 Lindsay 0:33:18
2 Procter 0:33:31
6 Stephenson 0:35:08
13 Taylor 0:35:12
4 Swift 0:36:47
21 Hirst 0:37:57
32 Slights 0:38:12
20 Hornbrook 0:38:14
19 Cunningham 0:38:55
9 Morrison 0:39:13

SS 6 Stage 6

Tarmac

Length 4.00 mile

No. Driver Total

17 Lindsay 0:40:04
2 Procter 0:40:16
13 Taylor 0:42:17
6 Stephenson 0:42:17
4 Swift 0:44:15
21 Hirst 0:45:21
32 Slights 0:45:34
20 Hornbrook 0:45:49
19 Cunningham 0:46:55
29 Umbrich 0:46:56
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

17 Barry Lindsay 4 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Kevin Procter 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
13 Alex Taylor - - 4 1 - 1 - - - - - - - - -
6 Peter M Stephenson - - 2 4 - - - - - - - - - - -
32 Peter Slights - - - 1 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - -
4 Paul Swift - - - - 4 1 1 - - - - - - - -
21 Matthew Hirst - - - - 1 2 2 - - - - - - 1 -
9 Gordon Morrison - - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -
20 Dave Hornbrook - - - - - - 1 4 - 1 - - - - -
19 Joe Cunningham - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 2 - -
29 Michael Umbrich - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 - - - 1
27 Stevie Irwin - - - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
57 Andy Hulme - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - 2 - -
31 Darren Grimston - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 3
11 Rob Snowden - - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 - - -
14 James Gibb - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - - 1
61 Tim Metcalfe - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - - -
15 Ian Bainbridge - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 - -
18 Mark Constantine - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 2 -
56 Nik Artley - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
43 Malcolm Davey - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

17 17 2 17 17 21
2 2 17 2 2 172
13 13 13 6 6 133
6 6 6 13 32 64
4 4 4 21 4 325
9 32 21 4 13 216

20= 19 32 9 21 47
21= 27 20 20 20 20=8
19 57 9 29 31 29=9
29 14= 57 32 11 1110
14 20= 11 11 29 6111
32 11= 15= 15 61 5612
57 18= 19= 19= 15= 3113
18 21 18 57= 19= 2714

27= 29 31 31 14 4315
31= 31 29 14= 39= 9=16
15 93 39= 49= 43= 15=17
93 55 69= 46 49 18=18
56 35= 43= 18 18 1919
35 46= 46= 61 56 14=20
62 69 49= 27= 59= 51=21
16 59 56= 43= 69= 49=22
59 43 27 69= 54 72=23
49 15 93 56 51 5824
55 9 51 59= 9= 5425
34 56 35= 62= 72= 5926

40= 49 54= 39 57 6927
58= 78 58 35= 55= 4628
30 39 72 55= 62= 8929
71 34= 59 54 30= 6230
46 54= 62 23= 58= 40=31
69 62= 14 34= 46 47=32
28 77= 40 72= 65= 6533
54 16= 34 40= 71= 30=34

25= 40= 71 44= 34= 57=35
77= 30 33= 65= 37= 77=36
33 72 60= 77= 35= 6037
44 58 61 93= 60= 3538
37 65 78 78 78= 4839
61 37 37 58 40 9140
23 25 89 71 77 34=41
70 80 28 91 23= 71=42
47 73 47 30 27= 88=43
65 44 48= 37= 48 5544
48 28= 77= 51= 33 44=45
73 60= 91= 16= 47= 78=46
60 91= 44= 33= 87= 67=47
78 81 65= 70= 89= 75=48

74= 70 23 28= 91= 6649
88= 61 70 60= 81 68=50
51 75 16= 89 44 80=51
64 88 30= 66 64= 3952

72= 71 74= 75 74= 2853
80= 89 80= 48= 88 3754
89= 33= 75 81= 68 2355
75 48= 68 47 38= 6456
91 74 38= 80 75= 8157
11 66 67= 64= 80 7458
38 47 64= 67= 66 3359

66= 64 66= 88 67 1660
67= 68 81 68 73 8761
81 87 73= 74 28 7062
39 23 88= 38 70 8663
87 52 87 73 52 5264
68 79 52 87 83 3865

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

43 67 55 52 84 7366
52 38 86 83 86 8467
79 86 83 84 16= 8368

36= 84 84 85= 85= 8569
83= 36= 79 86=70
84= 51= 9071
85= 83= 25=72
86= 85= 85=73
90= 90=74
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Jack Frost Stages Rally 2018

21st January 2018

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

17 17 2 17 17 171
2 2 17 2 2 22
13 13 13 13 6 133
6 6 6 6 13 64
4 4 4 4 4 45
9 19 20 21 21 216

20= 20 21 20 32 327
21= 21 19 32 20 208
19 32 32 9 19 199
29 14 9 19 9 2910
14 9 57 57 29 911
32 57 18 29 57 3112
57 29 29 18 31 1813
18 27 27 31 18 5714

27= 18 31 14 14 1415
31= 31 14 27 15 1516
15 93 15 15 27 2717
93 15 93 93 56 1118
56 55 56 56 11 5619
35 35 35 49 49 4920
62 56 59 35 69 6921
16 59 49 46 59 5922
59 49 69 69 46 4623
49 46 46 11 35 3524
55 69 62 59 62 6225
34 62 11 62 54 5426

40= 16 58 34 58 6127
58= 34 34 54 34 5828
30 40 40 40 40 4029
71 30 54 58 55 3430
46 58 16 55 61 4331
69 54 55 16 30 5532
28 77 30 77 43 3033
54 25 77 30 39 7234

25= 28 71 61 77 7735
77= 11 28 71 71 7136
33 71 37 44 72 3937
44 44 33 28 37 6538
37 37 44 37 65 3739
61 33 78 72 78 7840
23 65 72 33 33 4441
70 78 61 43 44 6042
47 61 65 39 60 3343
65 70 60 78 28 2844
48 73 39 65 23 4845
73 60 70 60 48 8946
60 48 43 70 91 4747
78 72 48 48 89 9148

74= 88 73 23 47 2349
88= 80 47 91 70 5150
51 74 91 89 80 8051
64 47 80 47 51 8852

72= 91 89 80 74 7553
80= 23 74 73 75 7054
89= 75 23 75 88 7455
75 89 88 74 73 8156
91 39 75 88 81 6457
11 43 64 81 16 6658
38 81 81 64 64 1659

66= 64 51 51 66 7360
67= 66 66 66 68 6861
81 68 68 68 67 6762
39 87 67 67 38 8763
87 67 25 38 87 3864

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6

68 51 87 87 52 5265
43 38 38 52 83 8466
52 52 52 83 84 8367
79 79 79 84 86 8668

36= 86 86 86 85 8569
83= 84 84 8570
84= 36= 8371
85= 83= 9072
86= 85= 8573
90= 90=74
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